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Table II - Inorganic Analysis (Appendix I - Subtitle D) for Selected Monitoring Wells at the Wilkes County Dan Johnson Landfill - 28 April 1995

Inorganics EPA Quantitation MW-1{ MW-2 MW-3 UpstrcamA Downstream
Parameter Method Limits(mg/1) (mg/h) (mg/D) (me/l) (mg/h (mg/1)
Arsenic 7060 0.010 BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL

' Antimony 7041 0.030 BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL ‘
Barium 200.7 0.500 BQL BQL 0.602 BQL BQL
‘Bcryllium 200.7 0.002 BQL 0.003 0.006 BQL BQL
Cadmium : 7131 0.001 BQL BQL 0.001 BQL BQL
Chromium 200.7 0.010 BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
Cobalt 200.7 0.010 BQL 0.046 0.113 BQL BQL
Copper - 200.7 0.200 BQL. - BQL BQL - BQL BQL
Lead 7421 0.010 BQL BQL 0.018 BQL BQL
Nickel 200.7 0.050 BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
Selenium 7740 0.020 BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
Silver 200.7 0.010 BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
Thallium 7841 0.010 BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
Zinc 200.7 0.050 BQL 0.052 0.074 0.112 BQL
Vanadium 200.7 0.040 BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
Sample Number 236586 236587 236588 236589 236590
Sample Date 4/28/95 4/28/95 4/28/95 4/28/95 4/28/95
Sample Time 1125 1100 1033 1112 1030
mg/l = milligrams per liter = parts per million

BQL = Below Quantitation Limits

PO, Box 473 » 106 Short Street « Kernersville, North Caroling 27284 » 910/3896-2841
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Table I - Volatile Organic Analysis (Appendix I-Subtitle D) for Selected Monitoring Wells at the Wilkes County Dan Johnson Landfill - 28 April 1995

Volatile Organics
EPA Method 8260
Parameter

Methylene Chloride
Trichlorofluoromethane
1,1-Dichloroethene
1,1-Dichloroethane
Chloroform
Carbon Tetrachloride
1,2-Dichloropropane
Trichloroethene
Dibromochloromethane
" 1,1,2-Trichloroethane
Tetrachloroethene
Chlorobenzene
Trans-1,2-Dichioroethene
1,2-Dichloroethane
1,1,1-Trichloroethane
Bromodichloromethane
Cis-1,3-Dichloropropene
Benzene
Trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
Bromoform
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
Toluene
Ethy! Benzene
Chloromethane
Bromomethane
Vinyl Chloride
Chloroethane
Acetone
Carbon Disulfide
Vinyl Acetate
2-Butanone
4-Methyl-2-Pentanone
2-Hexanone
Styrene
Total Xylenes
Acrylonitrile
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
Trans-1,4-Dichloro-2-butene
Cis-1,2-Dichloroethenc
Methyl lodide
Bromochloromethane
" Dibromomethane
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,2,3-Trichloropropane

1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane(DBCP)

1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB)

Sample Number
Sample Date
Sample Time

Quantitation

Limit(mg/)

0.010
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.010
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.010
0.005
0.010
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.010
0.100
0.100
0.050
0.100
0.100
0.050
0.010
0.005
0.200
0.005
0.005
0.100
0.005
0.010
0.005
0.010
0.005
0.015
0.025
0.005

mg/l = milligrams per liter = parts per million

BQL = Below Quantitation Limits
P.O. Box 473 ¢ 106 Short Street » Kernersvillie, North Caroline 27284 » 810/996-2841
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MW-1 MW-2 MW-3 Upstream  Downstream
(mg/1) (mg/f) (mg/1) (mg/1) {mg/l)
0.03  BQL /0011  BQL BQL
BOL BQL “BQL BOL BQL
BQL-, BQL.. .. BQL BQL BQL
70.015.°  /0.010-  BQL BQL BQL
BQL "BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL .
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL.
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
0.006 BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
BQL BQL BQL BQL BQL
36586 236587 236588 236589 236590
428195  4/28/95  4/28/95  4/28/95  4/28/95
1125 1100 1033 1112 1030



